

**Question 113**

Are bidders able to identify any cost in their technical bid?

**Answer 113**

No. If any financial information is provided in the technical bid, Canada may deem the bid non-responsive.

**Question 114**

In the definition of Corporate Experience (Annex J — Technical Evaluation), can Canada please confirm if Bidders are able to reference the corporate experience of their subcontractors i.e. the members of their 'team' and that this would be eligible for points as part of the evaluation process?

**Answer 114**

Canada will consider the experience of either the Bidder or its proposed subcontractor (but not both for any given section). However, for a subcontractor's experience to be accepted, the Bidder will be required, at the Bid Solicitation Phase and during the performance of any resulting contract, to continue to provide the services of that subcontractor, unless the consent of the Contracting Authority is given to make a change.

For subcontractor experience, the Bidder is required to provide a letter from the subcontractor confirming the subcontractor's commitment to act as a subcontractor to the Bidder if awarded the Goose Bay base services contract, if this letter is not included in the bid on bid closing date. Failure to comply with these terms may result in the proposed subcontractor's experience not being considered for evaluation purposes.

**Question 115**

Will Canada be providing an Economic Impact Assessment of Goose Bay or Labrador to indicate the short and long term effects of supporting two supply chains?

**Answer 115**

No